

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781 RESOLUTION NO. 84-6 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted to provide for the social, health and welfare of its members; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does require the competent and thorough inspection of all electrical wiring done during the construction or rehabilitation of Tribal housing and facilities to insure the safety of all citizenry.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby designate the following individuals as Tribal Electrical Inspectors:

Douglas Taylor - C.I.T.E. Construction Superintendent

Dayne Scott - Journeyman Electrician

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby designate the following individual to sign indemnity agreements with Public Utility District No. 3 of Mason County:

David W. Whitener, Squaxin Island Tribal Chairman

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all Squaxin Island Tribal on-reservation electrical users shall have the option of utilizing the Squaxin Island Tribal Electrical Inspectors or the State of Washington Electrical Inspectors for the inspection prior to application for electrical power.

Resolution No 84-6 of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council

Page 2

<u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this \nearrow 0 day of $\digamma \digamma \biggr G$, 1984, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of $\r G$ for and $\r G$ against, with a quorum of

David W. Whitener, Chairman

ATTESTED BY:

David L. Lopeman, Secretary

Evie Allen Vice Chairman